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PRADHAN MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJANA IN HIMACHAL PRADESH


 2354  DR. SIKANDER KUMAR:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of connectivity projects and allocations made for Himachal Pradesh under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) since 2019;

(b) the details on number of works cleared, new connectivity works, upgradation works and completed road works in the State of Himachal Pradesh;

(c) completed length of roads constructed under the Yojana in Himachal Pradesh, yearwise details thereof; and

(d) details of in-progress road works in Himachal Pradesh under the Yojana?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a):    The details of the projects sanctioned and constructed under various

interventions/verticals of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the states of

Himachal Pradesh since 2019 are given below:-

PMGSY-II


Sanctioned Completed

No. of

road

works

Road

Length

 (in km)

No. of

Bridges

Value of

project

(Rs in

Crore)

No. of

road

works

Road

Length

(in km)

No. of

Bridges

Expenditure

including

State share

(Rs in crore)

2019-20 112 1,251 1 922.48 97 1,184 1 859.21


PMGSY-

III


Sanctioned Completed

No. of

road

works

Road

Length

 (in km)

No. of

Bridges

Value of

project

(Rs in

Crore)

No. of

road

works

Road

Length

(in km)

No. of

Bridges

Expenditure

including

State share

(Rs in crore)

2022-23 45 440 - 422.13 - 5 - 1.26
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(b):    The details of works sanctioned under new connectivity, upgradation and completed

under various verticals of the PMGSY in the State of Himachal Pradesh are as under:-

PMGSY-I


Sanctioned Completed

No. of road

works

Road Length

 (in km)

No. of road

works

Road Length

 (in km)

New Connectivity 2,828 14,913 2,684 14,153

Upgradation 638 5,690 625 5,507

Total 3,466 20,603 3,309 19,660


PMGSY-II


Sanctioned Completed

No. of road works Road Length

(in km)

No. of road

works

Road Length

(in km)

Upgradation 112 1,251 97 1,184

Total 112 1,251 97 1,184


PMGSY-III


Sanctioned Completed

No. of road works Road Length

(in km)

No. of road

works

Road Length

 (in km)

Upgradation 45 440 - 5

Total 45 440 - 5


(c):   The details of road length completed under various verticals of the PMGSY, year wise

in the State of Himachal Pradesh are as under:-

 (Road length in km)

Year Road Length

completed

Year Road Length

completed

2000-01 6.00 2012-13 595.81

2001-02 374.24 2013-14 479.06

2002-03 135.70 2014-15 707.38

2003-04 465.84 2015-16 658.64

2004-05 311.04 2016-17 1,429.26

2005-06 567.46 2017-18 1,772.53

2006-07 675.77 2018-19 1,334.35

2007-08 811.71 2019-20 1,086.80

2008-09 1,762.53 2020-21 1,915.57

2009-10 1,560.68 2021-22 1,623.94

2010-11 567.78 2022-23 1,125.98

2011-12 782.08
2023-24

 (as on 8.03.2023)
100.35

Total: 20,850.58
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(d):   The details of in-progress road works in the State of Himachal Pradesh under various

verticals of PMGSY are as under:-

Sr.No. District Name
In-Progress

No. of Roads No. of Bridges Road Length (km)

1 Bilaspur 3 0 1.96

2 Chamba 36 4 155.25

3 Hamirpur 0 0 0.00

4 Kangra 10 2 52.15

5 Kinnaur 15 0 85.19

6 Kullu 41 0 190.51

7 Lahul And Spiti 4 0 54.79

8 Mandi 21 0 117.82

9 Shimla 65 2 323.74

10 Sirmaur 21 1 146.37

11 Solan 1 1 2.70

12 Una 0 0 0.00

Total: 217 10 1,130.47


*****
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